General information
• contactless measurement of rotational motion of
target wheels with modules 1.0
• contactless measurement of linear motion of
measuring rods with a pitch of 1.0/1.6 or 2.0 mm
• can be used under very harsh conditions
• very high protection class IP 67
• high EMC and resistance

Dimensioned drawing, Typ code,
Interpolations electronics
Type code
Available types
for scanning target wheels
GEL 243 T - 1 A 1
GEL 243 T - 1 B 1
for scanning measuring rods
GEL 243 L 1 A A
GEL 243 L 1 B A
GEL 243 T - 1 A B
GEL 243 T - 1 B B
GEL 243 T - 1 A C
GEL 243 T - 1 B C
L
T
nrettaplangiS
evaw-enis,Lnrettaplangis
evaw-erauqs,Tnrettaplangis
A
B
teltuorotcennoC
thgiatsteltuorotcennoc
tesffo°09teltuorotcennoc
-
1
A
B
C
eludoM
)elbisaeftonerahctipdnaeludom(langisecnereferfoesacni
0.1=mludom
mm6.1=phctip
mm0.2=phctip
mm0.1=phctip
342 - 1
External interpolation electronic to convert sinusoidal signals to
square waves.
If you would like further details of these products please ask for our
separate technical information sheets, or you can download them in
PDF format from our website: www.lenord.de.
SW 14
94
28
77
φ 20 φ 12 H7
Dimensioned drawing GEL 243
DS22-243(10.06)  Lenord +Bauer         5
Type code
A
mmniphctiP
6.1=p
0000
)mm007,2.xam(mmnihtgneL
0050.g.e
000
)6h(mmniretemaiD
520/020/610/210
SM - A
Target wheel
As target wheels you can use ordinary commercial spur-toothed